Form PTOP1595 (Rev?)6-12) 06 / 03 / 2 OME/No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
(Y JUN - 3 2014 S) 103667	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: TIMOTHY J. EUHUS
WILLIAM F. GLENN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 N	o 3520 Shoreline Drive
<b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b>	Street Address: 3520 Shoreline Drive
Assignment Merger	City: Corvallis
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97333
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Other Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🔳 No
6,786,561; 7,059,692; 7,252,117 Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name: Robert E. Howard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 10345	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Eugene	
City: Eugene	8. Payment Information
City:     Eugene       State:     OR     Zip:     97440-2345	8. Payment Information
State:     OR     Zip:     97440-2345       Phone Number:     541-686-4355	
State: OR Zip: 97440-2345	Deposit Account Number
State:     OR     Zip:     97440-2345       Phone Number:     541-686-4355     53014	
State:     OR     Zip:     97440-2345       Phone Number:     541-686-4355       Docket Number:     53014	Deposit Account Number Authorizest Uses Namery
State:     OR     Zip:     97440-2345       Phone Number:     541-686-4355     Docket Number:     53014       Docket Number:     53014     Email Address:     hre22@qwestoffice.net       9. Signature:     Signature     Signature	Deposit Account Number Authorized Used NameryEN1 00000010 6786561 01 FC. seci May 30, 2014 Date
State: OR   Zip: 97440-2345     Phone Number: 541-686-4355     Docket Number: 53014     Email Address: hre22@qwestoffice.net     9. Signature:     Signature     Robert E. Howard	Deposit Account Number Authorizest Usen Namery 91 FC.6921 May 30, 2014 Date Total number of pages including cover 2
State: OR   Zip: 97440-2345     Phone Number: 541-686-4355     Docket Number: 53014     Email Address: hre22@qwestoffice.net     9. Signature:     Signature     Robert E, Howard     Name of Person Signing	Deposit Account Number Authorizest Uses Namery 61 FC.6821 May 30, 2014

PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0593

(541)686-0776

## p.4

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, WILLIAM F. GLENN, an individual residing at 4153 Sabrena Ave., Eugene, Oregon 97404, have invented certain improvements in a TOOL BOX, for which United States Patents 6,786,561 and 7,059,692 were duly issued on September 7, 2004 and June 13, 2006, respectively (the "GLENN TOOL BOX PATENTS"), and have invented certain improvements in a PIPE PROTECTOR, for which United States Patent 7,252,117 was duly issued on August 7, 2007 (the "GLENN PIPE PROTECTOR PATENT");

Whereas TIMOTHY J. EUHUS, an individual residing at 3520 Shoreline Drive, Corvallis, OR 97333 Oregon 97401 is desirous of acquiring my interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and sufficient consideration, I, WILLIAM F. GLENN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to TIMOTHY J. EUHUS all of my right, title and interest in and to said TOOL BOX inventions and said GLENN TOOL BOX PATENTS, and all of my right, title and interest in an to said PIPE PROTECTOR invention and said GLENN PIPE PROTECTOR PATENT; all to be held and enjoyed by the said TIMOTHY J. EUHUS for his own use and benefit, and by his heirs, successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms of said GLENN TOOL BOX PATENTS and said GLENN PIPE PROTECTOR PATENT, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have the full right so to do.

It is expressly understood that said TIMOTHY J. EUHUS is responsible for payment of all maintenance fees for said GLENN TOOL BOX PATENTS and said GLENN PIPE PROTECTOR PATENT which are payable after the effective date hereof

Executed at Eugene, Oregon this 28th day of May, 2014.

WILLIAM F. GLENN

1

## PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0594

STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF LANE )

This 28 day of May, 2014, before me personally came the above-named William F. Glenn, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

2



Lal Notary Public

My commission expires:

6-6-18

## PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0595